diversity factor therefore for 10000KVA load only 6000 KVA capacity shall be installed. 

29)  if That the allottee(s) can also avail Power back-up facility as opted by him/her/them in the application. 

One KVA Power Backup will be mandatory on payment of Rs. 25000/-( Rs. Twenty Five Thousand 

only)  per KVA. The allottee(s) may kindly ensure to have given his/her/their consent in writing at the 

time of application, as no request for power back-up facility shall be entertained later on. The per unit 

charges of the power back-up (i.e.